
Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
1 KYU OPEN

10-02-2019
SKK

Stephen

SKK SWINTON

Yener Gary Chris Alex
FLETCHER ETISOY WHITLEY LI PARK

1K 1K 1K 1K 1K

Results

Pos Name

1 Gary WHITLEY SKK

2 Alex PARK SWINTON

3 Stephen FLETCHER CREWE

4 Chris LI 

5 Yener ETISOY KESWICK

0:30

3:00

0:39

0:34

0:59

1:47

0:24

2:59

0:22

1:10

3

30

2

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

1

10

3

1

10

5
4

40

1

1

10

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

CREWE KESWICK

00 10

00 10

10 00

00 10

00 10

10 00

10 00

00 10

00 10

00 10

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-27 POOL 1

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 James FONTANA WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

2 Nicholas HELMECZI-WONG CROXTETH

3 Jole KENNAUGH IOM

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:10

1:03

0:57

James Nicholas
KENNAUGH FONTANA HELMECZI-WONG

CROXTETH

2M 2M 3M

IOM WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

0

0

3

2

20

1

1

10

2

00 10

00 10

10 00

Jole

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-27 POOL 2

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Harry HAZELL WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

2 Byron BHOWMICK HOGHTON

3 Daniel APPLETON SANDBACH

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

1:06

1:00

0:40

Daniel Byron
HAZELL APPLETON BHOWMICK

HOGHTON

Nov 1M 1M

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI SANDBACH

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

1

0

0

3

1

10

2

10 00

10 00

00 10

Harry

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-30 POOL 1

10-02-2019
SKK

Joseph

LANCASTER UNI BUSHIDO BUSHIDO

Matthew Lachlan Kazimierz Connor
DONOGHUE CLAXTON HUTCHINGS JONES DOLEY

1M 1M 1M 1M 1M

Results

Pos Name

1 Joseph DONOGHUE IS-SHO-NI

2 Lachlan HUTCHINGS LANCASTER UNI

3 Connor DOLEY BUSHIDO

4 Kazimierz JONES BUSHIDO

5 Matthew CLAXTON KEIDOKWAI

1:02

2:00

0:06

0:25

1:18

1:20

1:05

2:00

0:47

2:27

2

15

3

LO SS 10

5 LO SS

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

LO SS 5

4

35

1

0

0

5
3

30

2

1

10

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

IS-SHO-NI KEIDOKWAI

00 10

01 00

10 00

10 00

00 10

10 00

10 00

00s3 10

10 00

00 01

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-30 POOL 2

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Charlie GERRARD-HUGHES AYAC CHESTER

2 Ethan CLARK AYAC

3 Ivan SHAW CROXTETH

4 Ryan STAFFORD WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

Time

Charlie Ivan Ryan Ethan
GERRARD-HUGHES SHAW STAFFORD CLARK

3M 3M 3M 2M

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI AYACAYAC CHESTER CROXTETH

0:14

2:42

0:36

0:18

0:06

1:29

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 5

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

3

30

1

1

10

3

0

0

4

2

15

2

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

10 00

00 10

10 00

00 01

10 00

10 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-30 POOL 3

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Jake PASQUILLE KEIDOKWAI

2 Kain WILLIAMS SWINTON

3 Charlie O'NEILL IS-SHO-NI

4 Matthew HAMMERSLEY WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

Time

Jake Kain Charlie Matthew
PASQUILLE WILLIAMS O'NEILL HAMMERSLEY

4M 5M 4M 4M

IS-SHO-NI WARRINGTON WARJAKWAIKEIDOKWAI SWINTON

0:18

0:32

0:32

0:27

0:31

0:25

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

3

30

1

2

20

2

1

10

3

0

0

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

10 00

10 00

10 00

10 00

10 00

10 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-34 POOL 1

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Dominic MAHABIR WIRRAL

2 Will DOLEY BUSHIDO

3 Joseph DURRAN KEIDOKWAI

4 Luke PRESTON SANDBACH

Time

Luke Will Dominic Joseph
PRESTON DOLEY MAHABIR DURRAN

1M 1M 2M 2M

WIRRAL KEIDOKWAISANDBACH BUSHIDO

0:37

0:31

0:19

2:40

0:23

1:35

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

0

0

4

2

20

2

3

30

1

1

10

3

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

00 10

00 10

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-34 POOL 2

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Dylan OWEN BUSHIDO

2 Finlay HOLLAND MOLD

3 John TOMLINSON KEIDOKWAI

4 Morgan WILLIAMS LANCASTER UNI

Time

John Morgan Finlay Dylan
TOMLINSON WILLIAMS HOLLAND OWEN

2M 1M 1M 1M

MOLD BUSHIDOKEIDOKWAI LANCASTER UNI

2:00

0:52

2:00

1:04

2:00

5 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 1

1 LOSS

1

5

3

1

1

4

1

10

2

3

21

1

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

01 00

00 10

00 10

00 10

00s1 00

00 00s1

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-34 POOL 3

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Jack MILLIGAN WIRRAL

2 Isaac MARSDEN HOGHTON

3 Harry MCANDREW KEIDOKWAI

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:19

1:19

1:02

Harry Jack
MARSDEN MCANDREW MILLIGAN

WIRRAL

3M 2M 3M

HOGHTON KEIDOKWAI

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

1

10

2

0

0

3

2

20

1

10 00

00 10

00 10

Isaac

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-38 POOL 1

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 James DYSON BUSHIDO

2 Charlie DAVIS DEESIDE

3 Cody LARGE LANCASTER UNI

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:14

1:29

2:00

James Charlie
LARGE DYSON DAVIS

DEESIDE

4M 6M 5M

LANCASTER UNI BUSHIDO

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

5 LOSS

0

0

3

2

15

1

1

10

2

00 10

00 10

01 00

Cody

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-38 POOL 2

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Joseph FOSTER SANDBACH

2 Chris NYANGI AYAC

3 Oliver ASHTON SWINTON

4 Connor WHITEFORD BUSHIDO

Time

Oliver Connor Chris Joseph
ASHTON WHITEFORD NYANGI FOSTER

1M 1M 1M 1M

AYAC SANDBACHSWINTON BUSHIDO

2:09

0:16

0:55

0:19

2:00

2:00

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 5

LOSS 5

1

10

3

1

10

4

2

15

2

2

15

1

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

10 00

00 10

00 10

10 00

00 01

00s1 09

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-38 POOL 3

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Jacob PARRY BUSHIDO

2 Charlie HAND AYAC

3 Decon MCGARRY KEIDOKWAI

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:38

0:09

0:41

Charlie Decon
PARRY HAND MCGARRY

KEIDOKWAI

5M 3M 4M

BUSHIDO AYAC

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

2

20

1

1

10

2

0

0

3

10 00

10 00

10 00

Jacob

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-42

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Maximus TETLOW SKK

2 Samuel BROMHEAD CREWE

3 Thomas EYSE AYAC CHESTER

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

1:17

0:28

0:20

Samuel Maximus
EYSE BROMHEAD TETLOW

SKK

4M 1M 5M

AYAC CHESTER CREWE

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

0

0

3

1

10

2

2

20

1

00 10

00 10

00 10

Thomas

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BA-46

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Max BANNON WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

2 Marcus ADAMS BUSHIDO

3 Saber MASON-BEDDOWS BUSHIDO

4 Sam CRACKNELL IOM

Time

Saber Marcus Max Sam
MASON-BEDDOWS ADAMS BANNON CRACKNELL

1M 1M 2M 2M

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI IOMBUSHIDO BUSHIDO

0:09

0:07

0:05

0:34

1:20

0:51

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

1

10

3

2

20

2

3

30

1

0

0

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

10 00

00 10

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
BB-50

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Robert WARING WIRRAL

2 Tudor ANGELOV SWINTON

3 Bobby BASSETT BUSHIDO

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

0:49

1:09

3:00

Tudor Bobby
WARING ANGELOV BASSETT

BUSHIDO

4M 3M 1M

WIRRAL SWINTON

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

1 LOSS

2

20

1

1

1

2

0

0

3

10 00

10 00

00 00

Robert

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA+52

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Rebecca MONTALBAN SWINTON

2 Gracie VANN-STEWART JUDO EXCELLENCE

3 Kaylin SMITH-HARRISON IS-SHO-NI

4 Sophie MARTIN LANCASTER UNI

Time

Sophie Gracie Kaylin Rebecca
MARTIN VANN-STEWART SMITH-HARRISON MONTALBAN

1M 3M 4M 2M

IS-SHO-NI SWINTONLANCASTER UNI JUDO EXCELLENCE

0:06

0:36

0:15

2:00

0:26

0:10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

LOSS 5

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

0

0

4

2

20

2

1

10

3

3

25

1

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

00 10

00 10

00 01

00 10

10 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-28 POOL 1

10-02-2019
SKK

Allie

Rainhill AYAC CHESTER AYAC CHESTER

Lucy Ava Freya Jessica
CRITCHLEY MERCER MANFREDI BEBBINGTON HAND

Nov 2M 2M 1M 1M

Results

Pos Name

1 Lucy MERCER WIRRAL

2 Ava MANFREDI Rainhill

3 Freya BEBBINGTON AYAC CHESTER

4 Jessica HAND AYAC CHESTER

5 Allie CRITCHLEY WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

2:00

0:30

0:12

1:51

0:26

1:23

1:10

1:27

0:24

0:37

1

10

4

5 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

0

0

5

4

40

1
3

30

2

2

15

3

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI WIRRAL

01 00

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

10 00

00 10

10 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-28 POOL 2

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Honey GERRARD-HUGHES AYAC CHESTER

2 Claudia SIMON-HART WIRRAL

3 Olivia POYNTON WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

4 Isabella KANEEN AYAC CHESTER

Time

Isabella Honey Claudia Olivia
KANEEN GERRARD-HUGHES SIMON-HART POYNTON

1M 1M Nov 3M

WIRRAL WARRINGTON WARJAKWAIAYAC CHESTER AYAC CHESTER

1:03

0:27

0:21

1:23

0:35

0:33

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

0

0

4

3

30

1

2

20

2

1

10

3

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-32

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Jenny QUEALLY HOGHTON

2 Alexandra NUTTALL SWINTON

3 Rosie Jo NICHOLLS AYAC

4 Sophia SHAW CROXTETH

Time

Sophia Jenny Rosie Jo Alexandra
SHAW QUEALLY NICHOLLS NUTTALL

5M 1M 1M 1M

AYAC SWINTONCROXTETH HOGHTON

1:22

3:00

2:00

3:00

3:00

2:23

LOSS 10

LOSS 1

LOSS 1

LOSS 1

1 LOSS

5 LOSS

1

1

4

2

15

1

1

1

3

2

2

2

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

00 00

00s1 00

00 00

00 00

01 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-36 POOL 1

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Leah PRESCOTT AYAC

2 Olivia ADAMS SWINTON

3 Isabelle MORLEY RAINHILL

4 Beth RATCLIFFE SWINTON

Time

Olivia Beth Leah Isabelle
ADAMS RATCLIFFE PRESCOTT MORLEY

3M Nov 5M 4M

AYAC RAINHILLSWINTON SWINTON

0:04

0:04

0:31

2:00

0:03

0:25

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

2

0

0

4

3

30

1

1

10

3

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

10 00

10 00

00 10

00s3 10

10 00

00 10

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-36 POOL 2

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Emily VANN-STEWART JUDO EXCELLENCE

2 Grace OWEN AYAC CHESTER

3 Katie RATCLIFFE SWINTON

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

1:10

0:11

2:00

Katie Grace
VANN-STEWART RATCLIFFE OWEN

AYAC CHESTER

3M 2M 1M

JUDO EXCELLENCE SWINTON

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

2

20

1

0

0

3

1

10

2

10 00

10 00

00 10

Emily

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-36 POOL 3

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Sophie ROBERTS CREWE

2 Amber DONAGHY WIRRAL

3 Kayleigh EVANS SKK

Time

This Pool This Pool This Pool

2:00

3:00

0:43

Sophie Kayleigh
DONAGHY ROBERTS EVANS

SKK

1M 1M Nov

WIRRAL CREWE

5 LOSS

LOSS 1

10 LOSS

1

5

2

1

10

1

1

1

3

01 00

00 00

10 00

Amber

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-40 POOL 1

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Freya MORRIS LOWE SWINTON

2 Nicola MAKOWSKA SWINTON

3 Chloe FORD AYAC

4 Isabelle CLARK AYAC

Time

Nicola Freya Chloe Isabelle
MAKOWSKA MORRIS LOWE FORD CLARK

4M 4M 5M 6M

AYAC AYACSWINTON SWINTON

2:00

2:13

0:25

2:00

1:00

2:00

LOSS 5

5 LOSS

10 LOSS

5 LOSS

10 LOSS

5 LOSS

2

20

2

3

15

1

1

5

3

0

0

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 01

01 00

10 00

01 00

10 00

01 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
GA-44

10-02-2019
SKK

Sapiwa

DEESIDE KATANA CROXTETH

Imogen Saona Sophia Justyna
RASULOVA HUSBAND HOLLAND TIMMS PILTCH

4M 4M 4M 2M 4M

Results

Pos Name

1 Saona HOLLAND DEESIDE

2 Sophia TIMMS KATANA

3 Imogen HUSBAND AYAC CHESTER

4 Sapiwa RASULOVA AYAC

5 Justyna PILTCH CROXTETH

0:55

0:05

0:59

1:56

0:30

0:45

1:10

0:16

0:55

2:00

0

0

5

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

1

10

4

2

20

3
4

40

1

3

30

2

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

AYAC AYAC CHESTER

10 00

00 10

10 00

10 00

00 10

00 10

10 00

00 10

00 10

10 00s3

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
SM+90

10-02-2019
SKK

Yener

CREWE SANDBACH AYAC

Kelly David Steven Liam
ETISOY CODLING SANT MOORE MOHR

1K 3K 4K 6K 4K

Results

Pos Name

1 Kelly CODLING WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

2 Liam MOHR AYAC

3 Yener ETISOY KESWICK

4 Steven MOORE SANDBACH

5 David SANT CREWE

0:11

2:12

4:00

0:28

3

30

2

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

LO SS 5

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

2

20

3

4

40

1
0

0

5

1

5

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

KESWICK WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

00 10

00 10

00 01

00 10

10 00

10 00

00 10

10 00

10 00

10 00

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club

1

2

3

4

5

6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
SM-66

10-02-2019
SKK

Results

Pos Name

1 Chris LI 

2 Jack JONES SWINTON

3 Mark BENZAR AYAC

4 Ryan HOLLAND SANDBACH

Time

Mark Jack Chris Ryan
BENZAR JONES LI HOLLAND

3K 3K 1K 3K

SANDBACHAYAC SWINTON

1:01

0:53

1:25

0:07

0:11

0:42

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

10 LOSS

10 LOSS

LOSS 10

1

10

3

2

20

2

3

30

1

0

0

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

00 10

10 00

00 10

10 00

10 00

00 10

Referees

O fficials



Grade

Club Time

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts This Pool

Competitors

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
SM-73

10-02-2019
SKK

Alex

SKK AYAC AYAC

Paul Zac Patrick Matthew
PARK CRAWLEY ANDREWS FEEGAN PRESCOTT

1K 2K 1K 4K 2K

Results

Pos Name

1 Zac ANDREWS SKK

2 Alex PARK SWINTON

3 Matthew PRESCOTT AYAC

4 Patrick FEEGAN AYAC

5 Paul CRAWLEY IOM

3:20

1:20

0:08

0:37

0:10

0:50

0:47

0:22

0:10

0:30

2

20

3

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

10 LO SS

10 LO SS

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

LO SS 10

3

30

2

0

0

5
4

40

1

1

10

4

This Pool This Pool This Pool This Pool

SWINTON IOM

00 10

10 00

10 00

10 00

00 10

10 00

10 00

00 10

00 10

00 10

Referees

O fficials



Time:

Time:

Duration:

Duration:

M

M Time:

Time:

Repechage

N

Time:

Time:

Time:

Time:

J

H

F

I

G

E

D
Time:

Time:

C

K

L

A

B
Time:

Time:

Time:
L

J

E

H

G

A

B

I

C

F

D

N

Time:

Time:

Time:
K

GradeGrade

1

3

3

Gary WHITLEY1K SKK LOSS
LOSS

10

LOSS

10

Ryan FLETCHER KEIDOKWAI 10

Tyron KING4K LANCASTER UNI

3K

3K

4K

Martin HERD URMSTON

MILLHILL

IOM

WILMSLOW

KATANA

KEIDOKWAI

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

LOSS

3K

1K

Connor CRAIG

Daniel WINSTON

Seamus WRIGLEY

Dave STOTT

Tom SPENCER

Luke ELLIS

Gary WHITLEY

Owen MCGILL

Seamus WRIGLEY

Owen MCGILL

10

10

LOSS6K

4K

6K

Nov AYAC

3K

4K

3K

3K

1K

4K

6K

Nov

Ryan FLETCHER

Tyron KING

Martin HERD

Connor CRAIG

Daniel WINSTON

Dave STOTT

Tom SPENCER

Luke ELLIS

KEIDOKWAI

LANCASTER UNI

URMSTON

IOM

WILMSLOW

KEIDOKWAI

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

AYAC

2:22

Time: 0:10

0:48

1:01

10

LOSS

10

LOSS

1K

4K

6K

SKK

MILLHILL

KATANA

1K

4K

4K

Nov

Gary WHITLEY

Dave STOTT

Owen MCGILL

6K

3K

3K

Luke ELLIS

Seamus WRIGLEY

Ryan FLETCHER

Martin HERD

0:11

1:15

1:00

10

LOSS

LOSS

10

LOSS

10

SKK

KEIDOKWAI

MILLHILL

AYAC

KATANA

KEIDOKWAI

URMSTON

4K

3K

1K

6K

Tyron
LOSS

10

LOSS

10

3:10

0:55

LANCASTER UNI

IOM

WILMSLOW

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

KING

Connor
CRAIG

Daniel
WINSTON

Tom
SPENCER

1K Gary WHITLEY 10

LOSSNov Luke ELLIS

0:11

3K Ryan FLETCHER 10

3K Martin HERD LOSS

0:52

SKK

AYAC

KEIDOKWAI

URMSTON

1K

4K

Gary WHITLEY

Tyron KING

0:37

2:22

Gary WHITLEY

Daniel WINSTON

10

LOSS

LOSS

10

3K

1K

Ryan FLETCHER

Daniel WINSTON

SKK

3K

6K

1K

1K

Connor
CRAIG

Tom
SPENCER

0:10

10

LOSS

3K

IOM

WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

Connor
CRAIG

IOM

SKK

LANCASTER UNI

KEIDOKWAI

WILMSLOW

WILMSLOW

Results
1 Connor CRAIG IOM

2 Tom SPENCER WARRINGTON WARJAKWAI

3 Gary WHITLEY SKK

3 Daniel WINSTON WILMSLOW

Tyron KING LANCASTER UNI5
Ryan FLETCHER KEIDOKWAI5

7 Luke ELLIS AYAC

7 Martin HERD URMSTON

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
SM-81 10-02-2019

SKK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

00

10

00

10

10

00

00

10

00

10

10

00

10

00

00

10

00

10

10

00

10

00

00

10

00

10

10

00

10

00

10

00

00

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16



Grade
Club Time Time

1 2

3 4

5 6

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Time:

Time:

Time:

Name

This pool

1

N W Red Yellow & Kyu Grade Open
SM-90 10-02-2019

SKK

Results

1 David HEARITY AYAC

2 Stuart BROMHEAD CREWE

3 Stephen FLETCHER CREWE

3 Vladimir KEHAYOV 

Vladimir
KEHAYOV

1K

Stuart
BROMHEAD

2K

CREWE

Ryan
HENSON

Nov

AYAC

Stephen
FLETCHER

1K

CREWE

Andy
MCAULEY

3K

CREWE

David
HEARITY

1K

AYAC

LOSS 10 10 LOSS

10 LOSS LOSS 10

10 LOSS LOSS 10

1

10

2

2

20

1

0

0

3

1

10

2

0

0

3

2

20

1

1:06

1:00

1:24

0:58

0:18

0:16

10Stuart BROMHEAD2K

0:25

LOSSStephen FLETCHER1K

10David HEARITY1K

0:14

LOSSVladimir KEHAYOV1K

LOSSStuart BROMHEAD2K

0:10

10David HEARITY1K

CREWE

CREWE

AYAC

CREWE

AYAC

David HEARITY

AYAC

1K

A1

A2

B2

B1

POOL A POOL B

This pool This pool This pool This pool This pool

Total Pts

Total Wins

Pos

Pts

Grade
Club

Name

7

8

9

00 10

10 00

10 00

10 00

00 10

00 10

10

00

10

00

00

10
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